स्वच्छ भारत, स्वस्थ भारत एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

No.5-2/2023-SPH,
Government of India,
Delhi Milk Scheme,
West Patel Nagar,
New Delhi-110008.
(Telephone No. 20838212)
(EPBX 25877204/205/206/208/209 Ext. 263)
E-mail address: aso.dms@nic.in

Date:14<sup>th</sup> December, 2023

SUBJECT:- Submission of online offer for outsourcing the services of Refrigerated Vehicles for transportation of Milk and Milk Products from Ballabgarh Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd. of Haryana Dairy Federation situated at Ballabgarh, Haryana to Delhi Milk Scheme (Central Dairy), West Patel Nagar, New Delhi.

Enclosed here please find the short notice inviting e-tender for outsourcing the services of Refrigerated Vehicles for transportation of Milk and Milk Products from Ballabgarh Cooperative Milk Producers Union Ltd. of Haryana Dairy Federation situated at Ballabgarh, Haryana to Delhi Milk Scheme (Central Dairy), West Patel Nagar, New Delhi.

It is requested to publish the enclosed Tender Inviting Notice (NIT) on DAHD website urgently.

Dy. Manager (S&P)

Incharge (EDP)

Copy to:-

- 1. STO
- 2. FA&CAO
- 3. Incharge (Distt.)

Copy forwarded to General Manager

## DELHI MILK SCHEME E-TENDER NOTICE NO. 5-2/2023-SPH

E-Mail: aso.dms@nic.in
Phone No.011-20838212/25877204 to 210, Extn. 263
Short Notice inviting e-tender

For & on Behalf of the President of India, General Manager, Delhi Milk Scheme, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 invites short notice e-tender for outsourcing the services of Refrigerated Vehicles for transportation of Milk and Milk Products from Ballabgarh Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd. of Harvana Dairy Federation situated at Ballabgarh, Harvana to Delhi Milk Scheme (Central Dairy), West Patel Nagar, New Delhi. E-Tender forms containing detailed terms & conditions can be downloaded from Central Public Procurement-Portal website i.e. http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app from 14.12.2023 to 23.12.2023. Online Tender documents must be accompanied with the scan copy of EMD as prescribed in Tender documents in favour of General Manager, Delhi Milk Scheme payable at Delhi. Original DD/Pay Order/Bankers Cheque of EMD may be submitted to this office well before opening of Tender. Duly filled in 'e'-Tender/online offers shall be accepted up to 4.30 PM on 23.12.2023 and will be opened on 26.12.2023 at 10.00 AM. Manual Tender shall not be accepted. You may also visit DAHD website i.e. www.dahd.nic.in.

> (CHINMOYJIT SEN) GENERAL MANAGER